05/05/1999 01 FC:581

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

0

Attorney Docket No.	103020	¹ ът 82	
		3.0	
document or convithers	70	34.	

1.	Α.	Name of conveying party: Nobuhiko FUNATO	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA- SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Ø	Assignment			
		Security Agreement Change of Name			
		Other			
	B.	Execution Date: April 15, 1999		09	1293,782
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Ar					•
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers att	chec	i? [] Yes ⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff			Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
				A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 67725)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
9.	To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original decument.	ation	ı is trı	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075					Date: April 20, 1999
	Jail Th	omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411			

PATENT REEL: 9925 FRAME: 0502

ASSIGNMENT

(5)

		(1)	Nobuhiko FUNATO	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUS	HIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ki	u, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan				
		in 35 l divisio	U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and onal, continuation, substitute, and	e) the entire right, title and interest for the Uniter in all applications for patent including any and a d reissue application(s), and all Letters Pate granted on the invention known as	all provisional, non-provisional			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	DEVICE FOR SUPPLYING UP	PER THREAD OF SEWING MACHINE				
		(Attor	rney Docket No. 1	03020				
		•	·	xecuted an application for patent in the United				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>April 15, 199</u>	99				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	April 20, 199					
provision grant of resultin entire in	nuation or division thereof, of an obtaining evidence and of 3) The undersigned agreems of the International Convert. 4) The undersigned agreems availed United States patent 5) The undersigned hereogroup said application (s) to the terest herein assigned, and 6) The undersigned hereogroup.	or any pate poing forwa e(s) to exception for F e(s) to per to the Assiby authori the said Ast that he ha by grant(s)	ent or reissue application based and with such interference. ecute all papers and documents Protection of Industrial Property or form all affirmative acts which masignee. ze(s) and request(s) the Commissignee, as Assignee of the entire is (they have) not executed, and withe firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	action with any interference which may be declar thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate when and perform any act which may be necessary similar agreements. By be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm assigner of Patents to issue any and all Letters interest, and hereby covenants that he has (the rill not execute, any agreements in conflict here the power to insert on this assignment any further and Trademark Office for recordation of the	y in connection with claims of by reissue or reexamination as Patents of the United States by have) full right to convey the with.			
	In witness whereof, execu	ıted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).				
Dat	Apr. 15, 10	199	Name of Inventor _	Nobahiko Funato Nobahiko FUNATO	(SEAL)			
Dat	e				(SEAL)			
Dat	e		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Dat	e		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Dat	e		Name of Inventor _		(SEAL)			
Dat	e		Name of Inventor _		(SEAL)			
Dat	е		Name of Inventor _		(SEAL)			
Dat	e		Name of Inventor _		(SEAL)			

RECORDED: 04/20/1999

PATENT REEL: 9925 FRAME: 0503